

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Matter Summary

File Number	Title	Status
R-2006-009 7	Resolution	In Committee
	Resolution Authorizing and Directing the City Engineer to Pay For Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs at 921 South 103rd Street in the Amount of \$6,520.00.	
	Introduced: 3/21/2006	Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION ADOPT

		Barczak				
				Second Second		
		Czaplewski				
		Dobrowski				Training and the second
			-	The second second		
	The second second	Lajsic	E. L. C. La Maler	A DECEMBER OF		
		Narlock	~			and the second
		Reinke				Contraction of the
		Sengstock	al and a second	Carl Street	Contraction of the second	
San Barris		Vitale	V			Careford States
		Weigel				
		TOTAL	5	-		
			Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL	Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel TOTAL 5	Kopplin Lajsic Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Vitale Weigel TOTAL	Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Sengstock Vitale Weigel E

SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER

		4	1	1
C	h	a	II	No.

Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION

ADOPT

ACTION	MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
			Barczak	~			
DATE:			Czaplewski	~			
MAR 2 1 2006			Dobrowski	5			
MAN Z I 7000		1	Kopplin	~			A State State State
			Lajsic	~			
			Narlock	~			
			Reinke	i		a shareda bala	
			Sengstock	1	No. 2 Cont	The second second	Harris States
			Vitale	L			
			Weigel	~			
			TOTAL	10	-		





Resolution

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

File Number: R-2006-0097

Final Action:

MAR 2 1 2006

Resolution Authorizing and Directing the City Engineer to Pay For Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repairs at 921 South 103rd Street in the Amount of \$6,520.00.

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works has a long standing policy of the City's responsibility for making repairs to sanitary sewer laterals from the point of connection to the main sanitary sewer line up through the riser connection; and,

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department has determined that the sanitary sewer lateral at 921 South 103rd Street failed at the connection with the main and based on past policy, the City of West Allis will pay for the repair.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the City Engineer be and is hereby authorized and directed to make fair payment for the repair work in the amount of \$6,520.00 from Account #510-3803-536-6102.

nich 212 **ADOPTED**

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

March 2006 APPROVED

Jeannette Bell, Mayor